



**Project Final Quantities Report Cont. - Final Bid Tab**

Project Name: Albany Corridor Improvements

Project Number: ST1709

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Units	Unit Price	Bid Item Qty.	Qty. Work Installed	Value of Work Installed
1	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	\$1.00	835	835	\$ 835.00
2	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	\$5.00	212	470	\$ 2,350.00
3	2'-2" COMBINED 6" BARRIER CURE	LF	\$25.00	476	478	\$ 11,950.00
4	TYPE "A" HANDICAP RAMPS	EA	\$1,000.00	4	3	\$ 3,000.00
5	TYPE "C" HANDICAP RAMPS	EA	\$1,000.00	2	2	\$ 2,000.00
6	TYPE "D" HANDICAP RAMPS	EA	\$1,000.00	2	3	\$ 3,000.00
7	COMBINATION TYPE "A" AND "B"	EA	\$1,000.00	6	6	\$ 6,000.00
8	5'-0" SIDEWALK	SY	\$42.00	307	317	\$ 13,314.00
9	4" SIDEWALK (PATTERNED SIDEW	SY	\$90.00	118	118	\$ 10,620.00
10	REMOVAL OF 2'-2" COMBINED CUI	LF	\$2.00	642	649	\$ 1,298.00
11	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK AND HA	SY	\$11.00	32	31	\$ 341.00
12	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$30,000.00	1	1	\$ 30,000.00
13	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL	LS	\$5,000.00	1	1	\$ 5,000.00
14	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(4" WIE	LF	\$2.00	360	360	\$ 720.00
15	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(ARRO'	EA	\$130.00	3	3	\$ 390.00
16	CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTRC	LS	\$10,000.00	1	1	\$ 10,000.00
17	ASPHALT STREET PATCH	SY	\$73.00	523	596	\$ 43,508.00
18	PROJECT SIGN	EA	\$800.00	2	2	\$ 1,600.00
19	2" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT	LF	\$29.00	140	140	\$ 4,060.00
20	2" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT	LF	\$9.00	800	900	\$ 8,100.00
21	3" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT	LF	\$41.00	180	180	\$ 7,380.00
22	3" PVC SCH. 40 PLASTIC CONDUIT	LF	\$11.00	40	40	\$ 440.00
23	3" HIGH DENSITY PE PIPE - BORED	LF	\$41.00	800	800	\$ 32,800.00
24	PULL BOX (SIZE I)	EA	\$550.00	5	5	\$ 2,750.00
25	PULL BOX (SIZE II)	EA	\$650.00	1	1	\$ 650.00
26	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	CY	\$800.00	32	32	\$ 25,600.00
27	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	\$1.40	4550	4550	\$ 6,370.00
28	32' MH POLE 40' TS & 10' LMA (G.S)	EA	\$15,000.00	1	1	\$ 15,000.00
29	32' MH POLE 45' TS & 10' LMA (G.S)	EA	\$15,500.00	1	1	\$ 15,500.00
30	32' MH POLE 30' TS & 10' LMA (G.S)	EA	\$10,000.00	1	1	\$ 10,000.00
31	32' MH POLE 25' TS & 10' LMA (G.S)	EA	\$9,500.00	3	3	\$ 28,500.00
32	10' MTG. HT. TS PED. POLE (G.STL.	EA	\$950.00	4	4	\$ 3,800.00
33	ROADWAY LUMINAIRE	EA	\$1,700.00	6	6	\$ 10,200.00
34	1/C NO. 6 ELECTRICAL CONDUCTO	LF	\$2.25	400	400	\$ 900.00
35	1/C NO. 10 ELECTRICAL CONDUCT	LF	\$0.90	1840	1840	\$ 1,656.00
36	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER A	EA	\$34,000.00	2	2	\$ 68,000.00
37	SOLID STATE FLASHER CONTROL	EA	\$2,700.00	2	2	\$ 5,400.00
38	(PL)DETECTION SYSTEM (VIDEO)	LS	\$33,000.00	1	1	\$ 33,000.00
39	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON	EA	\$1,500.00	10	10	\$ 15,000.00
40	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEADS	EA	\$900.00	4	4	\$ 3,600.00
41	1WAY 3SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-6	EA	\$650.00	8	8	\$ 5,200.00
42	1WAY 4SEC. ADJ. SIG. HD. S-13	EA	\$900.00	2	2	\$ 1,800.00
43	1WAY 2SEC. ADJ. PED. SIG. HD. S-2	EA	\$650.00	10	10	\$ 6,500.00
44	BACKPLATE	EA	\$135.00	14	14	\$ 1,890.00
45	5/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL	LF	\$3.25	2700	2700	\$ 8,775.00
46	7/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICAL	LF	\$3.50	440	440	\$ 1,540.00
47	15/C TRAFFIC SIGNAL ELECTRICA	LF	\$5.00	750	750	\$ 3,750.00
48	2/C SHIELDED LOOP DETECTOR LI	LF	\$1.10	1800	1800	\$ 1,980.00
49	REGULATORY OR WARNING SIGN	EA	\$6,000.00	2	2	\$ 12,000.00
50	E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR	EA	\$950.00	4	4	\$ 3,800.00
51	E.P.S. OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE	LF	\$1.10	500	500	\$ 550.00
52	E.P.S. 2 CHANNEL PHASE SELECTC	EA	\$2,700.00	2	2	\$ 5,400.00

53	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	\$27.00	93.25	93.25	\$	2,517.75
54	MAST ARM MOUNTED SIGNS (ALU	SF	\$55.00	99	99	\$	5,445.00
55	2" SQUARE TUBE POST	LF	\$13.50	180	270	\$	3,645.00
56	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(4" WIE	LF	\$1.90	1520	1520	\$	2,888.00
57	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(8" WIE	LF	\$3.75	40	40	\$	150.00
58	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(24" WI	LF	\$9.00	600	628	\$	5,652.00
59	TRAFFIC STRIPE (PLASTIC)(ARRO'	EA	\$125.00	12	8	\$	1,000.00
60	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	LF	\$1.00	600	600	\$	600.00
61	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	EA	\$75.00	8	8	\$	600.00
62	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	\$1,000.00	1	1	\$	1,000.00
63	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	\$5.00	180	180	\$	900.00
64	CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	\$550.00	10	3	\$	1,650.00
65	COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6	LF	\$25.00	400	402.5	\$	10,062.50
66	4" CONCRETE DIVIDING STRIP, ST.	SY	\$90.00	98	98	\$	8,820.00
67	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND (	LS	\$6,500.00	1	1	\$	6,500.00
68	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB AN	LF	\$2.00	420	442	\$	884.00
69	2" PVC SCH. 40 ELECTRICAL CONE	LF	\$30.00	80	140	\$	4,200.00
70	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	\$30.00	24	0	\$	-
71	2 1/4" SQUARE TUBE POST	LF	\$15.00	24	0	\$	-
72	TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE PLASTIC)	LF	\$2.00	240	240	\$	480.00
73	TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE PLASTIC)	LF	\$9.25	22	22	\$	203.50
74	TRAFFIC STRIPE (WHITE PLASTIC)	EA	\$130.00	4	4	\$	520.00
75	ASPHALT STREET PATCH	SY	\$73.00	398	398	\$	29,054.00
76	ADJUST ELEVATION OF EXISTING	LS	\$1,000.75	1	1	\$	1,000.75

Total Final Contract Value: \$

585,589.50